502693260 02/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2739866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	MISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name			Execution Date	
RONALD S. HANSEN			10/08/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: LOEGERING MFG. INC.				
Street Address: 15514 3	15514 37TH STREET SOUTHEAST			
City: CASSE	CASSELTON			
State/Country: NORTH	NORTH DAKOTA			
Postal Code: 58012				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:	(612)332	2-1780		
Fax Number: Phone:	612-332-	8200		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	612-332- ptomail@	-8200 ⊵mhiplaw.com		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via	612-332- ptomail@ <i>US Mail wh</i>	8200 @mhiplaw.com <i>nen the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	612-332- ptomail@ <i>US Mail wh</i> MOORE	-8200 ⊵mhiplaw.com		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	612-332- ptomail@ <i>US Mail wh</i> MOORE 225 SOU SUITE 4	8200 @mhiplaw.com nen the email attempt is unsuccessful. & HANSEN, PLLC JTH SIXTH STREET		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	612-332- ptomail@ <i>US Mail wh</i> MOORE 225 SOU SUITE 4	8200 @mhiplaw.com nen the email attempt is unsuccessful. & HANSEN, PLLC ITH SIXTH STREET		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	612-332- ptomail@ <i>US Mail wf</i> MOORE 225 SOU SUITE 4- MINNEA	8200 @mhiplaw.com nen the email attempt is unsuccessful. & HANSEN, PLLC JTH SIXTH STREET		_
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	612-332- ptomail@ <i>US Mail wf</i> MOORE 225 SOU SUITE 4- MINNEA	8200 Omhiplaw.com Men the email attempt is unsuccessful. & HANSEN, PLLC JTH SIXTH STREET 850 POLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	612-332- ptomail@ <i>US Mail wf</i> MOORE 225 SOU SUITE 4- MINNEA	-8200 @mhiplaw.com men the email attempt is unsuccessful. & HANSEN, PLLC JTH SIXTH STREET 850 POLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		

PATENT REEL: 032284 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ronald S. Hansen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5365 157th Avenue Southeast, Kindred, North Dakota, 58051, made an invention as shown and disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 60/970,764, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the foregoing on September 7, 2007 (attorney docket no. L3-045-01-US) and entitled:

APPARATUS FOR CONVERTING A WHEELED VEHICLE TO A TRACKED VEHICLE

WHEREAS, Loegering Mfg. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Dakota and having a principal place of business located at 15514 37th Street Southeast, Casselton, North Dakota 58012 is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said APPARATUS FOR CONVERTING A WHEELED VEHICLE TO A TRACKED VEHICLE invention as shown and disclosed in such patent application and any resultant patent or patents for said invention (including any renewals. reissues. patents resulting from reexamination, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof), including all foreign rights thereunder, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Loegering Mfg. Inc. The undersigned agrees to cooperate with Loegering Mfg. Inc., as reasonably necessary, to secure and maintain protection for such application and when requested will thereafter sign any documents including, but not limited to, an Oath or Declaration, or other papers recognizing

1/2

Loegering Mfg. Inc. ownership as may be required by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: <u>/0/8/</u> 07	Signature 7	Ronald S. Hansen
Signed at Casselfon City	ND, this	8 day of <u>oct</u> , 2007.
STATE OF North Dakot))ss.)	KURT D BOLLMAN Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires Sept. 2, 2010

Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/24/2014

2/2